
November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17
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2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 12:49:08
Event: R13 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 44 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic 
Racing

P5 1979 Rotax 250 5 5:36.900 1:05.707 2

2 106 Christian CARLSON PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 5:39.952 3.052 1:06.680 2
3 67 Brett METCALF P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 5 5:44.749 7.849 1:07.648 2
4 96 Glen WEDDALL P5 1982 Yamaha RDLC 250 5 5:47.059 10.159 1:07.698 2
5 434 Simon BAGLEY / Aqua Power Marine PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:51.179 14.279 1:08.187 2
6 43 Chris DUFFY / Bakery on Broadway PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:54.436 17.536 1:09.208 2
7 86 Aaron DREW / Greyimportspares.com PRN 1988 Kawasaki ZXR 250 5 5:54.540 17.640 1:09.083 3
8 7 James PICKARD PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:54.724 17.824 1:09.347 2
9 85 Ben SHAW P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 249 5 5:56.700 19.800 1:10.083 5

10 27a Craig HARMS PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:00.168 23.268 1:09.986 5
11 62 Phillip Burke PRN 1990 Honda CBR 259 5 6:00.283 23.383 1:09.664 5
12 89a Tony SARA P5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 250 5 6:02.745 25.845 1:10.534 4
13 5 Neale WEDDALL P5 1983 Yamaha RDLC 250 5 6:07.405 30.505 1:10.992 2
14 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / 

Hi-Tec Oils / Fast Women Pioneers / 
Multi-volt / Scrivens Honda

PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 5 6:09.623 32.723 1:12.038 5

15 09 Courtney McMAHON / Scotts M-cycles 
/ Thomas Parker / Rare spares / Trout 
Photographics

PRN 1990 Honda CBR MC22 250 5 6:11.349 34.449 1:12.046 5

16 92 David RIGG PRN 1986 Yamaha TZR 250 5 6:12.795 35.895 1:12.653 2
17 27 Lech BUDNIAK P5 1980 Yamaha RD 250 LC 5 6:23.188 46.288 1:14.282 2
18 69 Noel HEENAN / Wombat Racing P5 1979 Yamaha TZ 250 5 6:30.633 53.733 1:15.548 2
19 70 Douglas EVENDEN / Team AFRICA PRN 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:44.869 1:07.969 1:19.217 2
20 22 Mick TRIVETT PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 6:45.646 1:08.746 1:19.140 2
21 9 Barrie STEVENS PRN 1989 Honda MC20 250 4 5:41.234 1 Lap 1:22.967 3

DNF 89 Jarrod WEST P5 1982 Rotax KGM 250 1 1:14.184 4 Laps 1:14.184 1
DNF 23 Brendan DARCY P5 1980 Honda H100 100 1 1:23.327 4 Laps 1:23.327 1
DNF 85a Don SUDHOLZ PRN 1984 Suzuki RG 247 1 1:52.424 4 Laps 1:52.424 1

Fastest Lap was 1:05.707 by Lachlan HILL

New race lap record for P5_250 class - Previous: 1:06.373 by Lachlan HILL on a 1979 Rotax 250 set on 10/11/18

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 12:49:08
Event: R13 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
09 Courtney McMAHON 1:21.497 1:12.611 1:12.401 1:12.794 1:12.046
5 Neale WEDDALL 1:17.082 1:10.992 1:13.176 1:12.517 1:13.638
7 James PICKARD 1:14.822 1:09.347 1:10.281 1:10.891 1:09.383
9 Barrie STEVENS 1:30.561 1:23.230 1:22.967 1:24.476
22 Mick TRIVETT 1:27.471 1:19.140 1:19.778 1:19.521 1:19.736
23 Brendan DARCY 1:23.327
27 Lech BUDNIAK 1:22.226 1:14.282 1:16.523 1:14.935 1:15.222
27a Craig HARMS 1:17.210 1:12.450 1:10.525 1:09.997 1:09.986
43 Chris DUFFY 1:15.695 1:09.208 1:09.844 1:09.689 1:10.000
44 Lachlan HILL 1:10.098 1:05.707 1:07.251 1:06.659 1:07.185
62 Phillip Burke 1:20.079 1:10.504 1:10.202 1:09.834 1:09.664
67 Brett METCALF 1:13.363 1:07.648 1:07.765 1:08.062 1:07.911
69 Noel HEENAN 1:23.573 1:15.548 1:16.408 1:17.108 1:17.996
70 Douglas EVENDEN 1:26.278 1:19.217 1:20.067 1:20.005 1:19.302
85 Ben SHAW 1:15.697 1:10.528 1:10.202 1:10.190 1:10.083
85a Don SUDHOLZ 1:52.424
86 Aaron DREW 1:16.595 1:09.442 1:09.083 1:09.763 1:09.657
89 Jarrod WEST 1:14.184
89a Tony SARA 1:18.056 1:11.826 1:11.356 1:10.534 1:10.973
92 David RIGG 1:19.485 1:12.653 1:13.038 1:14.222 1:13.397
96 Glen WEDDALL 1:13.705 1:07.698 1:09.018 1:08.264 1:08.374
106 Christian CARLSON 1:11.298 1:06.680 1:07.325 1:06.947 1:07.702
162 Stacey HEANEY 1:20.030 1:12.423 1:13.007 1:12.125 1:12.038
434 Simon BAGLEY 1:16.098 1:08.187 1:09.224 1:08.686 1:08.984

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 12:49:08
Event: R13 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 44 Lachlan HILL 1979 Rotax 250 1:10.098 1
2 1 44 Lachlan HILL 1979 Rotax 250 1:05.707 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 12:49:08
Event: R13 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
434 1:08.187 8.480 09 1:12.401 23.453 67 1:07.911 7.849

Lap 1 43 1:09.208 9.098 27 1:16.523 29.975 96 1:08.374 10.159
44 1:10.098 86 1:09.442 10.232 69 1:16.408 32.473 434 1:08.984 14.279

106 1:11.298 1.200 85 1:10.528 10.420 70 1:20.067 42.506 43 1:10.000 17.536
67 1:13.363 3.265 5 1:10.992 12.269 22 1:19.778 43.333 86 1:09.657 17.640
96 1:13.705 3.607 27a 1:12.450 13.855 9 1:22.967 53.702 7 1:09.383 17.824
89 1:14.184 4.086 89a 1:11.826 14.077 85 1:10.083 19.800

7 1:14.822 4.724 62 1:10.504 14.778 Lap 4 27a 1:09.986 23.268
43 1:15.695 5.597 92 1:12.653 16.333 44 1:06.659 62 1:09.664 23.383
85 1:15.697 5.599 162 1:12.423 16.648 106 1:06.947 2.535 89a 1:10.973 25.845

434 1:16.098 6.000 09 1:12.611 18.303 67 1:08.062 7.123 5 1:13.638 30.505
86 1:16.595 6.497 27 1:14.282 20.703 96 1:08.264 8.970 162 1:12.038 32.723

5 1:17.082 6.984 69 1:15.548 23.316 434 1:08.686 12.480 09 1:12.046 34.449
27a 1:17.210 7.112 70 1:19.217 29.690 43 1:09.689 14.721 92 1:13.397 35.895
89a 1:18.056 7.958 22 1:19.140 30.806 86 1:09.763 15.168 27 1:15.222 46.288

92 1:19.485 9.387 9 1:23.230 37.986 7 1:10.891 15.626 69 1:17.996 53.733
162 1:20.030 9.932 85 1:10.190 16.902 70 1:19.302 1:07.96

62 1:20.079 9.981 Lap 3 27a 1:09.997 20.467 22 1:19.736 1:08.74
09 1:21.497 11.399 44 1:07.251 62 1:09.834 20.904
27 1:22.226 12.128 106 1:07.325 2.247 89a 1:10.534 22.057
23 1:23.327 13.229 67 1:07.765 5.720 5 1:12.517 24.052
69 1:23.573 13.475 96 1:09.018 7.365 162 1:12.125 27.870
70 1:26.278 16.180 434 1:09.224 10.453 09 1:12.794 29.588
22 1:27.471 17.373 7 1:10.281 11.394 92 1:14.222 29.683

9 1:30.561 20.463 43 1:09.844 11.691 27 1:14.935 38.251
85a 1:52.424 42.326 86 1:09.083 12.064 69 1:17.108 42.922

85 1:10.202 13.371 70 1:20.005 55.852
Lap 2 27a 1:10.525 17.129 22 1:19.521 56.195

44 1:05.707 62 1:10.202 17.729
106 1:06.680 2.173 89a 1:11.356 18.182 Lap 5

67 1:07.648 5.206 5 1:13.176 18.194 44 1:07.185
96 1:07.698 5.598 92 1:13.038 22.120 106 1:07.702 3.052

7 1:09.347 8.364 162 1:13.007 22.404 9 1:24.476 1 lap
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 12:49:08
Event: R13 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:58

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 106 44 44 44 44 44
44 106 106 106 106 106
67 67 67 67 67 67
86 96 96 96 96 96
96 89 7 434 434 434

434 7 434 7 43 43
89 43 43 43 86 86

7 85 86 86 7 7
43 434 85 85 85 85
85 86 5 27a 27a 27a

27a 5 27a 62 62 62
89a 27a 89a 89a 89a 89a

5 89a 62 5 5 5
62 92 92 92 162 162

162 162 162 162 09 09
92 62 09 09 92 92
09 09 27 27 27 27
27 27 69 69 69 69

85a 23 70 70 70 70
70 69 22 22 22 22
69 70 9 9 9
22 22

9 9
85a

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


